ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/DRHR/2018

Dated 12.04.2018

To,

Smt. Sujata Ray, Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi - 110001

Subject: Injustice and discrimination towards AIBSNLEA members particularly of

the Finance Wing by the Circle administration of Maharashtra Circle - our

concern regarding.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, AIBSNLEA CHQ has been brought about the Injustice and discrimination towards AIBSNLEA members particularly of the Finance Wing by Circle administration of Maharashtra Circle in transfer and posting of Executives. A Copy of the letter from Circle Secretary, AIBSNLEA, Maharashtra, which is self-explanatory, is attached here with for your kind perusal.

AIBSNLEA has taken-up the issue with your good self on earlier occasion vide letter dated 26.03.2018.

There is a total unrest amongst the executives of AIBSNLEA Maharashtra Circle due to the biased views of the Maharashtra Circle. We would, therefore, request your kind honour to intervene in the matter to bestow upon the hand of justice to the aggrieved and instruct the concerned officers of Maharashtra Circle accordingly.

With kind regards,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely
-sd(Prahlad Rai)
General Secretary

Copy to:-

- 1. The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001
- 2. The GM (SR), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001